STATE

State Point of Contact

State PERM TAG Representative

Alaska

Heidi Barnes (Claims)
907-334-2413
heidi.barnes@alaska.gov
Brian Donohoe (Eligibility)
907-465-3200
brian.donohoe@alaska.gov

Cathie Ott

Alabama

Viki Brant

334-206-7058

vbrant@adph.state.al.us

Jackie Thomas

334-242-5318
Jacqueline.thomas@medicaid.alabama.gov

Cathy Caldwell

Arizona

Kim Sanchez

602-417-4563
kim.a.sanchez@azahcccs.gov
Kathy Reynolds (Back-up)
602-417-4631
kathy.reynolds@azahcccs.gov

Kim Sanchez

Arkansas

Trish McClendon
Trish.mcclendon@arkansas.gov

(501)682-8347

Ammy Jones

California

Kerri Arndt (Medicaid & CHIP)
916-324-0649
kerri.arndt@dhcs.ca.gov
Loressa Hon (CHIP Standalone)
916-327-0369

LHon@ @mrmib.ca.gov

Kim Sanchez

Colorado

Vivian Tran
303-866-5780
Vivian.Tran@state.co.us

Russ Hill

Connecticut

John McCormick
John.mccormick@ct.gov

(860)424-5920

George C. Cummings

Delaware

Susan M. Mateja
Susan.mateja@state.de.us

(302)255-9607

Sharon Long

District Of Columbia

Judith Rodgers
(202) 442-4761
judith.rodgers@dc.gov

Sharon Long

Florida

Michael Roberts
(850) 414-8689
robertsm@fdhc.state.fl.us

Cathy Caldwell
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Georgia

John Hankins
404-657-7880
jhankins@dch.ga.gov

Cathy Caldwell

Hawaii

Ann Kinningham (Claims)
808-692-7956

akinningham@medicaid.dhs.state.hi.us

Kookie Moon-Ng (Eligibility)
808-692-8134
nmoon-ng@medicaid.dhs.state.hi.us

Kim Sanchez

Idaho

Billie Schell-Ruby
208-364-1963

schellb@ @dhw.idaho.gov
Chris Werner
208-334-5746
wernerc@dhw.idaho.gov

Cathie Ott

lllinois

Eppie Dietz
Eppie.dietz@illinois.gov
(217)782-9841

Eppie Dietz

Indiana

Nehru Motilal
317-232-2022.
nehru.motilal@fssa.in.gov

Eppie Dietz

lowa

Patti Ernst-Becker
(515) 725-1347
pernstb@dhs.state.ia.us.

Patti Ernst-Becker

Kansas

Frank Gose
Frank.gose@khpa.ks.gov
(785)296-2958

Patti Ernst-Becker

Kentucky

Evette Rhodes
502-564-1012 ext 3028
Evette.Rhodes@ky.gov

Cathy Caldwell

Louisiana

Deanie Vincent (Primary)
225-219-4279
deanie.vincent@Ia.gov

Paul Davenport (Secondary)
225-219-4284 or 225-219-4149
paul.davenport@Ia.gov

Joe Kopsa (Secondary)
225-219-4150
joe.kopsa@la.gov

Ammy Jones

Maine

Matt W. Galletta
Matt.W.Galletta@Maine.gov

George C. Cummings
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Maryland

Theresa Carrington
410-767-1392
CarringtonT@dhmbh.state.md.us

Sharon Long

Massachusetts

David Kerrigan
617-210-5179
David.Kerrigan@MassMail.state.ma.us

George C. Cummings

Michigan

Ann LaForest
laforesta@michigan.gov
(517)335-6653

Eppie Dietz

Minnesota

Christina Baltes
Christina.baltes@state.mn.us
(651)431-4279

Eppie Dietz

Mississippi

Sharon Jones
601) 359-6134
EXSKJ@medicaid.state.ms.us

Cathy Caldwell

Missouri

David P. Hart
David.p.hart@dss.mo.gov
(573)751-3399

Kristen Edwards
Kristen.l.edwards@dss.mo.gov
(573)751-6523

Patti Ernst-Becker

Montana

Russell Hill
(406) 444-4120

ruhill@mt.gov

Karen Wood
(406) 444-9355

Russ Hill

Nebraska

Betsie Steenson
402-471-9353
Betsie.steenson@nebraska.gov

Patti Ernst-Becker

Nevada

Patty Thompson
775-684-3713
thompson@dhcfp.nv.gov
Susanne Mund
775-684-3695
smund@dhcfp.nv.gov

Kim Sanchez

New Hampshire

George Cummings
603-271-5190
George.C.Cummings@dhhs.state.nh.us

George C. Cummings
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New Jersey

Claude Singleton
609-588-2958
Claude.Singleton@dhs.state.nj.us

Christina Baltes

New Mexico

Edna Aragon

505-827-6251
edna.aragon@state.nm.us
Everet Apodaca (Manager)
505-827-3135
everet.apodaca@state.nm.us

Kelly Shropshire

New York

Bede Edwards
(518) 408-0533
bae01@OMIG.state.ny.us

Christina Baltes

North Carolina

Peggy Scott
919-647-8036
Peggy.scott@ncmail.net

Cathy Caldwell

Dawn L. Mock

North Dakota Russ Hill
Medicaid Program Integrity Administrator
Phone 701-328-1895
dmock@nd.gov
Ohio Jane Young Eppie Dietz
614-752-3761
Jane.Young@jfs.ohio.gov
Patrick Tighe (Section Chief)
614-752-3735
Patrick.Tighe@ijfs.ohio.gov
Oklahoma Susan Crooke Kelly Shropshire
405-522-7584
susan.crooke@okhca.org
Kelly Shropshire (Program Integrity Director)
405-522-7131
kelly.shropshire@okhca.org
Oregon Carolyn Thiebes (Claims) Cathie Ott

503-378-3507
carolyn.thiebes@state.or.us

Susan Becktold (Eligibility)
503-378-3760
susan.m.becktold@state.or.us

Barbara Zharkoff (Program Cooridnator)
503-378-3299

barbara.zharkoff @state.or.us

Pennsylvania

Cheryl A. Wieder
cwieder@state.pa.us
(717)772-4640

Sharon Long
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Rhode Island

Ralph Racca
401-462-1879
RRaca@dhs.ri.gov

George C. Cummings

South Carolina

Cindy Durrett
803-898-3113
durrett@scdhhs.gov

Cathy Caldwell

South Dakota

Randy J. Hanson
(605)773-3495
randy.hanson@state.sd.us

Russ Hill

Tennessee

David Estes
615-507-6387
David.estes@state.tn.us

Cathy Caldwell

Texas

Ammy Jones

512-487-3310
ammy.jones@hhsc.state.tx.us
Cindy Jorgensen (Back-up)
512-487-3333
cindy.jorgensen@hhsc.state.tx.us

Ammy Jones

Utah

Kathy Cordova
801-538-9175
kcordova@utah.gov
Kylene Hilton
801-538-9211
khilton@utah.gov
John Slade
801-538-6025
jslade@utah.gov

Russ Hill

Vermont

Christine Shepard
802-879-5908
Christine.Shepard@ahs.state.vt.us

George C. Cummings

Virginia

Sharon A. Long
Sharon.long@dmas.virginia.gov
(804)225-4225

Sharon Long

Washington

Jennifer Smith (Claims)
360-725-9981
Smithjll@dshs.wa.gov
Cathie Ott (Claims)
360-725-2116
ottcl@dshs.wa.gov

Martin Thies (Eligibility)
360-725-4540
martin.thies@dshs.wa.gov
Barbara Bucsko (Director-Eligibility)
360-725-4540
bucskbj@dshs.wa.gov

Cathie Ott
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West Virginia

Scott Winterfeld

304-558-6039
ScottWinterfeld@wvdhhr.org
Sharon Carte

304-558-2732
SharonLCarte@WestVirginia.gov

Sharon Long

Wisconsin

Dawn Schroeder
Dawn.schroeder@dhfs.wisconsin.gov

608-261-6736
Alan S.White (Bureau Director)
608-261-6736
Alan.White@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Eppie Dietz

Wyoming

Christine Bates
Christine.bates@health.wyo.gov
(307)777-3594

Russ Hill
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